Frequency Table

Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 474 49.2 49.2 49.2
Female 490 50.8 50.8 100.0
Total 964 100.0 100.0
Ethnicity?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid E;ﬁ%nff or 173 18.0 18.0 18.0
White or 573 59.4 59.4 77.4
Black or 127 13.2 13.2 90.6
Asian 56 5.8 5.8 96.4
Other or 35 3.6 3.6 100.0
Total 964 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 178 18.4 18.4 18.4
30-49 343 35.6 35.6 54.0
50-64 254 26.4 26.4 80.4
65 or more 189 19.6 19.6 100.0
Total 964 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have attained?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school 371 38.4 38.4 38.4
Some 198 20.6 20.6 59.0
College 275 28.6 28.6 87.6
Postgrad or 120 12.4 12.4 100.0
Total 964 100.0 100.0
How often do you go to the movies?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid A few times 29 3.0 3.0 3.0
Once a 62 6.4 6.4 9.4
Every other 48 5.0 5.0 14.4
Every 130 13.4 13.4 27.8
Every other 91 9.4 9.4 37.3
A few times 443 46.0 46.0 83.3
Don't know/ 161 16.7 16.7 100.0




Total

964

100.0

100.0

How often do you watch movies on streaming services such as Netflix,
Amazon, Hulu, etc.?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid A few times 330 34.2 34.2 34.2
Once a 140 14.5 14.5 48.7
Every other 116 12.0 12.0 60.7
Every 82 8.5 8.5 69.2
Every other 24 2.5 25 71.7
A few times 108 11.2 11.2 82.9
Don't know/ 165 171 17.1 100.0
Total 964 100.0 100.0

vvhich ot the tolliowing Uscar nominated movies

0o you think should win

Raciliaiusad T CumaaTve
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Ford v. 46 4.8 4.8 4.8
The 82 8.5 8.5 13.3
Jojo Rabbit 20 2.0 2.0 15.4
Joker 151 15.7 15.7 31.0
Little 93 9.6 9.6 40.7
Marriage 28 2.9 2.9 43.6
1917 90 9.3 9.3 52.9
Once Upon 64 6.6 6.6 59.5
a Time...in

Parasite 35 3.6 3.6 63.1
Don’t Know 355 36.9 36.9 100.0

Total 964 100.0 100.0

Did you see the movie that you think should win Best Picture?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Yes 438 45.5 45.5 45.5
No 526 54.5 54.5 100.0

Total 964 100.0 100.0

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the roliowing statement.
Hollywood is making more movies that reflect the lives and experiences

albacnlaika.a Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Strongly 76 7.9 7.9 7.9
Agree 242 25.1 25.1 32.9
Disagree 271 28.2 28.2 61.1
Strongly 191 19.8 19.8 80.9
Don’t Know 184 19.1 19.1 100.0
Total 964 100.0 100.0




How about the statement. Hollywood is making more movies that reflect
the lives and experiences of men and women equally.

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Strongly 99 10.2 10.2 10.2
Agree 311 32.2 32.2 42.4
Disagree 208 21.6 21.6 64.0
Strongly 111 11.5 11.5 75.5
Don’t Know 236 24.5 24.5 100.0
Total 964 100.0 100.0

Vvhat about this statement. | believe John Singieton Is among the most
influential filmmakers in the history of Hollywood due to the impact of

hismouias Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Strongly 78 8.1 8.2 8.2
Agree 186 19.3 19.5 27.7
Disagree 94 9.7 9.8 37.6
Strongly 53 5.5 5.5 43.1
Don’t Know 542 56.2 56.9 100.0
Total 952 98.8 100.0
Missing System 12 1.2
Total 964 100.0
Region
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Northeast 169 17.5 17.5 17.5
South 373 38.7 38.7 56.2
Midwest 211 21.9 21.9 78.1
West 211 21.9 21.9 100.0
Total 964 100.0 100.0
Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Online 467 48.5 48.5 48.5
Landline 497 51.5 51.5 100.0
Total 964 100.0 100.0




